

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7711/2013

M/S BHUSHAN POWER & STEEL LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORP. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 05/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Mittal,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nitin Gaur,Adv.
Mr. S.K.Sabharwal,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In spite of last opportunity given no steps are taken for service on the unserved respondent No.1.

Having regard to the explanation given by the learned counsel for the petitioner I am inclined to grant two weeks' time to the petitioner for this purpose subject to payment of cost of Rs.5000/- which shall be deposited within a period of two weeks with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

Dasti service is also permitted.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.09.08
12:12:17 IST
Reason: