

SECTION IVB

Listed on 31.07.2015

Court No.R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Item No. 19

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 7711 OF 2013.

M/s Bhushan Power & Steel Ltd.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Punjab State Power Corp. Ltd & Anr.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 10.04.2015, when the following Order was passed:-

" Respondent No.1 shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 2 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. The said respondent shall also be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated above.

List again on 31.7.2015."

It is submitted that Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 has not filed Counter Affidavit till date despite four weeks' time as last chance granted by the Ld. Registrar.

It is further submitted that no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 though served through registered A.D. Post. Hence, no Counter Affidavit.

Service of show cause notice is complete on both the respondents.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi,Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR