

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7711/2013
M/S BHUSHAN POWER & STEEL LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNJAB STATE POWER CORP. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 31/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Siddarth Mittal,adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Jaya Khanna,adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohtagi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite opportunities granted, the respondent No.1 has failed to file the counter affidavit.
Despite service, no one has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent No.2.
Ld.counsel appearing on behalf of petitioner submits that earlier Advocate on Record, who was representing the petitioner, has expired and to that effect he needs to file vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of the petitioner. Accordingly, one week's time is granted to complete the process. If Ld.counsel

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.08.03
15:07:20 IST
Reason:
ITEM NO.19

appearing on behalf of the petitioner files the vakalatnama and memo of appearance within the time provided above, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court expeditiously as per rules.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar