

SECTION IVB

Listed on 28.09.2015

Court No.9

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Item No. 51

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 7711 OF 2013.

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

M/s Bhushan Power & Steel Ltd.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Punjab State Power Corp. Ltd & Anr.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 01.02.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

" Issue notice returnable in four weeks."

Accordingly, show cause notice to both the respondents was issued on 25.02.2013 through registered A.D. Post. Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1 but no Counter Affidavit has been filed.

It is submitted that Respondent No. 2 is served through registered A.D. Post but there is no appearance on his behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 24th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip